AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 114-32

OFFERED BY MR. POLIS OF COLORADO

At the end of title IV of Division A, add the following:

lowing:
1 SEC DEFINITION OF PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE.
2 Section 116(a)(1) of title 23, United States Code, is
3 amended by striking "activities" and inserting "mainte-
4 nance activities and the appropriate safety equipment to
5 complete such maintenance activities".
Page 48, after line 24, insert the following (and redesignate accordingly):
6 (A) in paragraph (4)(A) by striking "ac-
7 tivities," and inserting "maintenance activities,
8 the safety equipment approved to complete such
9 activities,";
Page 49, strike lines 1 through 3 and insert the following (and redesignate accordingly):
10 (i) in the matter preceding clause (i),
by striking "includes, but is not limited to,

1	a project" and inserting "only includes a
2	project or maintenance activity";
3	(ii) by striking clause (xvi) and insert-
4	ing the following:
5	"(xvi) Installation and capital costs of
6	guardrails, fixed and movable barriers (in-
7	cluding fixed and movable barriers between
8	construction work zones and traffic lanes
9	for the safety of road users and workers),
10	crash attenuators, and other safety equip-
11	ment."; and

